ITEM # 1¥-1309

CITY OF SANTA FE
AMENDMENT No. 1 TO
SERVICES AGREEMENT
ITEM#18-1332
AMENDMENT No. 1 (the "Amendment") to the CITY OF SANTA FE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated November 30, 2018 (the
"Agreement"), between the City of Santa Fe (the "City") and B&D Industries, Inc (the
"Contractor”). The date of this Amendment shall be the date when it is executed by the
City and the Contractor whichever occurs last.
RECITALS
A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide

Plant Extended Gas Line Replacement and Upgrade services to the City of Santa Fe at

the Waste Water Treatment Plant Facility.

B. Pursuant to Article 8 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the
City and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. COMPENSATION.

Article 3, paragraph 1 of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of
compensation by a total of one hundred forty three thousand nine hundred seventy-seven
dollars and eighty-four cents ($143,977.84) including NMGRT, so that Article 1,

paragraph 3, paragraph 1 reads in its entirety as follows:



The City shall pay to the Contractor based upon fixed prices for each Deliverable
item as listed here.

Deliverable item: U/ (unit of issue) Price
01 Subtotal $188,995.05
02 Bond $3,779.90
03 Total $192,774.95
04 NMGRT (8.4375%) $16,265.39
05 Grand Total: $209,040.34

The total compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed $209,040.34 -
including New Mexico gross receipts tax.

AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and
shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
City of Santa Fe Professional Services Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE: CONTRACTOR:

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR KALVINSHRABER Troy Beull
B&D INDUSTRIES, INC

Date: M’/”’/'g‘ Date: lZ/a%’/l(

ATTEST:

%W%Jq/\o

LANDAYV L, CITY CLERK
=g 2l g




APPROVED AS TO FORM:

77 12/5

ERIN K. MCSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED:

Aty M clry b/

MARY MC@OY, FINANCEADIRECTOR 2{

!"/
Y
i

Business Unit/Line ltem: 52451.520100 |



